
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Parts for Vehicles & Off- Road Equipment 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB 21-101347 
Procurement Agent Tammy Shew 

Vendor(s) agreed to renew at the same 
prices, terms and conditions. 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, # and Contract # of 
expiring/expired contract. 

Parts for Vehicles & Off-Road Equipment 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB 21-101347 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount. 

$6,435.000.00 
47 Vendors/Contracts 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract. 

Total Amount:  $3,306,118.63 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
Subcontractor. (See attached list of 47 vendors) 

On Oct. 21, 2021, the LSBE Review Panel waived the 
LSBE requirements for these types of purchases 

Attachments: • Contract Renewal Request Forms

• Expenditures and Award amounts Spreadsheet with
list of Vendors and CPAs




